
Monday to Saturday (No service Sunday or public holidays, except Good Friday) Valid 01/01/2026

Service Number 79B 79A 79A 79 79A
MSCH S+H MSCH S+H

Llangynog, Car Park …. …. 09:45 14:30 14:30
Penybontfawr, Railway Inn …. …. 09:50 14:35 14:35
Pedair Ffordd …. …. 09:54 14:39 14:39
Llanrhaeadr Y M, Square 07:57 08:02 10:02 R 14:41
Pentrefelin, Bus Shelter 08:02 08:07 10:07 …. 14:52
Llangedwyn,  Bus Shelter 08:06 08:11 10:11 …. 14:56
Penybont-Llanerch-Emrys 08:09 08:14 10:14 …. 14:59
Llanyblodwel Turn | 08:18 10:18 …. 15:03
  Cefn Blodwel, Crossroads 08:16 | | …. |
  Nantmawr, Phone Kiosk 08:18 | | …. |
Treflach, Royal Oak 08:21 08:23 10:23 …. 15:08
Trefonen, Cross 08:23 08:25 10:25 …. 15:10
Morda, Trefonen Road 08:29 08:30 10:30 …. 15:15
Oswestry, Park Gates 08:35 08:35 10:35 …. 15:20
Oswestry, Bus Station 08:40 08:40 10:40 …. 15:25
Oswestry, College (when open) 08:45 …. …. …. ….

Monday to Saturday (No service Sunday or public holidays, except Good Friday) Valid 01/01/2026

Service Number 79 79A 79A 79B 79A
MSCH S+H MSCH

Oswestry, College (when open) …. …. …. …. 16:55
Oswestry, Bus Station Stand 3 …. 08:45 13:30 15:10 17:05
Oswestry, Park Gates …. 08:50 13:35 15:15 17:10
Oswestry, Layby opp Marches School …. | | 15:18 |

Morda, Trefonen Road …. 08:55 13:40 15:30 17:14
Trefonen, Cross …. 09:00 13:45 15:32 17:19
Treflach, Royal Oak …. 09:02 13:47 15:34 17:22
  Nantmawr, Phone Kiosk …. | | 15:37 |
  Cefn Blodwel, Crossroads …. | | …. |
Porth-y-Waen …. | | …. |
Llanyblodwel Turn …. 09:07 13:52 …. 17:27
Penybont-Llanerch-Emrys …. 09:11 13:56 …. 17:31
Llangedwyn, Opp Bus Shelter …. 09:14 13:59 …. 17:34
Pentrefelin, Tanat Bus Depot …. 09:18 14:03 …. 17:38
Llanrhaeadr Y M, Square 09:24 09:24 14:09 …. R
Pedair Ffordd 09:31 09:31 14:16 …. ….
Penybontfawr, Railway Inn 09:35 09:35 14:20 …. ….
Llangynog, Car Park 09:41 09:41 14:26 …. ….

Tanat Valley Coaches
The Garage, Llanrhaedr-Ym-Mochnant, Oswestry, Shropshire SY10 0AD

Telephone : 01691 780212

Codau/Codes
MSCH Service operates on Marches School days ONLY
S+H Service Operates on Saturdays & School Hoildays ONLY

R Service sets down at Llanrhaeadr, Maes Y Dderwyb by request to driver ONLY

79 / 79A

79 / 79ALlangynog - Llanrhaeadr YM - Oswestry

Oswestry - Llanrhaeadr YM - Llangynog


